Traffic Citation from a police officer at the time of the violation, the owner of the motor vehicle is 

subject to a penalty of one hundred dollars ($100) per violation.  In the event that such penalty is not 

paid within twenty-five (25) days after service of a Violation Notice, the penalty shall increase to one 

hundred twenty five dollars ($125).  

SECTION 16 

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage, approval and 

publication as provided by law.  If any portion of this Ordinance is held to be invalid, then that portion 

shall be stricken from this Ordinance and the remaining portions of this Ordinance shall continue in full